

TOWN OF EAGAR WORK SESSION

MAY 07, 2024 at 4:00 PM

COUNCIL CHAMBER, 22 WEST 2ND STREET

AMENDED AGENDA

PURSUANT TO A.R.S. 38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE MEMBERS OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EAGAR AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE TOWN COUNCIL WILL HOLD A WORK SESSION OPEN TO THE PUBLIC ON TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2024, BEGINNING AT 4:00 P.M., IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 22 W, 2ND STREET, EAGAR, ARIZONA.

- 1. WELCOME AND CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. GENERAL DISCUSSION
 - A. BROADBAND
 - **B. COMMUNITY CENTER**

4. FINANCIAL POSITION

- A. PROJECTS APPROVED THAT MAY CARRY OVER TO NEW FISCAL YEAR
- B. FINANCIAL STATUS, SAVINGS, AND DEBT

5. WAGES AND COMPENSATION

- A. COLA PROPOSALS
- B. 457 PLAN PARTICIPATION RATE
- C. 457 PLAN FULL PARTICIPATION BUDGET
- D. MATCHING CONTRIBUATION CHANGES

6. POLICE DEPARTMENT

A. POLICE BUDGET AND STAFFING

7. CAPITAL PROJECTS

A. CAPITAL PROJECTS FOR NEW FISCAL YEAR AND PRIORITIZE

8. ADJOURNMENT

THE PUBLIC IS WELCOME TO PLACE ITEMS ON THE COUNCIL AGENDAS WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE MAYOR OR TOWN MANAGER. A "PROPOSED AGENDA ITEM" REQUEST FORM IS AVAILABLE IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE OR AT www.eagaraz.gov UNDER THE COUNCIL AND CLERK LINKS. ALL REQUESTS ARE DUE INTO THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE BY WEDNESDAY AT 12:00 NOON THE WEEK PROCEEDING THE COUNCIL MEETING. REGULAR COUNCIL MEETINGS ARE HELD ON THE 1ST TUESDAY, AND 3RD TUESDAY OF THE MONTH AS BUSINESS ALLOWS.

IF ANYONE WISHING TO ATTEND THIS MEETING HAS SPECIAL NEEDS DUE TO A DISABILITY, PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN CLERK AT 928-333-4128 TWENTY-FOUR HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING AND ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE PROVIDED. ANYONE NEEDING INFORMATION ON THE CURRENT MEETING, PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN CLERK AT 928-333-4128.

POSTED BY: JESSICA VAUGHAN Date: May 6, 2024 Time: 2:00 P.M.